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Steve Nixon <steve.nixon.viamed@googlemail.com>

AW: VM-2160 with data storage
2 messages

Froehlich, Heidi <h.froehlich@bluepoint-medical.com> 3 July 2023 at 14:52
To: "steve.nixon@viamed.co.uk" <steve.nixon@viamed.co.uk>
Cc: "Timm, Ulrich" <u.timm@bluepoint-medical.com>, "Lindner, Bernd" <b.lindner@bluepoint-medical.com>

Hi Steve,

 

the devices are on the way to you.

 

UPS Tracking no: 1Z4V4Y456899539592

 

Attached LN and PI.

 

As discussed with Bernd, we also added a babyfoot sensor BF7500:

 

 

All tests are successfully passed. The technical file is currently under test at the notified body.

 

The new Instructions for use I send some time ago have the BF7500 already implemented.

 

 

Looking forward to some raw data of the neonatal subjects in the first 30 minutes of life.

 

The raw data will show us why no measurement value is displayed.

 

Each time the OxyTrue A is switched on, a data file is generated on the SD card with raw data.

 

Do not delete data in the OxyTrue A to allow connection of data from the monitor to the data on the SD card.
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Let me know if you have questions.

 

Best regards,

Heidi

 

 

 

Von: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> Im Auftrag von Steve Nixon
Gesendet: Montag, 3. Juli 2023 11:49
An: Froehlich, Heidi <h.froehlich@bluepoint-medical.com>
Betreff: Re: VM-2160 with data storage

 

Sounds OK, thanks Heidi.

 

Have you stated for: R&D evaluation purposes, of no commercial value.

 

 

Steve

 

On Mon, 3 Jul 2023 at 09:06, Froehlich, Heidi <h.froehlich@bluepoint-medical.com> wrote:

Hi Steve,

 

should we state 10€ for the OxyTrue A and 2€ for each disposable? (Hydrogel, Wrap Tape).

 

Then we can ship it today.

 

 

Best regards,

Heidi

 

 

Von: Froehlich, Heidi
Gesendet: Freitag, 30. Juni 2023 12:27
An: 'steve.nixon@viamed.co.uk' <steve.nixon@viamed.co.uk>
Cc: Timm, Ulrich <u.timm@bluepoint-medical.com>
Betreff: AW: VM-2160 with data storage

 

Hi Steve,

 

the OxyTrue A with SD card is ready for shipmentJ

 

What price should we state on the PI?

 

Do you pay incoming tax on such shipments…?
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Attached the new IFU for the reusable and disposable sensors.

 

I will add some Hydrogel stripes and pads. These may be used with the wrap sensor to apply the sensor to the foot:

 

 

 

Also added is our new longer wrap tape:
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Fits better around the Foot.

 

Ulrich did successful measurements with it even on the foot of his 1,5 year old daughter:

 

 

 

I will check if I have a sample of the new wrap sensor with larger detector developed for an MRI application.

The cable is short but can be used with an extension cable.

The larger detector will be better for measurement at the foot:
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We are excited to see the raw plath data…

 

 

Best regards,

Heidi

 

Von: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> Im Auftrag von Steve Nixon
Gesendet: Freitag, 26. Mai 2023 14:21
An: Froehlich, Heidi <h.froehlich@bluepoint-medical.com>
Betreff: Re: VM-2160 with data storage

 

Thanks Heidi

 

It sounds like everything is covered, there is plenty of data storage capacity.

 

 

Steve

 

On Fri, 26 May 2023 at 12:09, Froehlich, Heidi <h.froehlich@bluepoint-medical.com> wrote:

Hi Steve,

 

it is a 32GB SD.

 

Vitali estimates that 800 hours of data can be stored on the SD.

 

We did not implement a message, because this would change the product FW.

 

Best is to just have the serial production device and the SD card internally connected.

 

Take some measurements and send it back and we will analyze the data.

 

It is very exciting to us. We have no idea what the problem is but many theoretical concepts.

 

Only if we have raw data we can really tell.

 

Thank you very much for organizing this opportunity for us, much appreciated!

 

Best regards,

Heidi

 

 

Von: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> Im Auftrag von Steve Nixon
Gesendet: Freitag, 26. Mai 2023 10:31
An: Froehlich, Heidi <h.froehlich@bluepoint-medical.com>
Betreff: Re: VM-2160 with data storage

 

Thank you Heidi, it all sounds good. So the operator does not need to do anything to activate the storage. If they use it say for 1/2 hr per patient, how
many patients can it be used on? Once the the memory is full, will there be any messages displayed?
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I hope you have a good holiday.

 

Steve

 

On Fri, 26 May 2023 at 09:25, Froehlich, Heidi <h.froehlich@bluepoint-medical.com> wrote:

Hi Steve,

 

The implementation is now completed. The SD card is inside the device. At each switch on of the device a new file is generated and all raw data
is stored.

After data collection we need the complete device back as the SD is internally soldered to the module.

 

Today we do some final testing (generate some files and check that saving to SD worked as intended)

 

Within next week we will ship it to you. (Latest the week after. I am on hiking holidays next week an will not be there to push it)

 

 

Will send the tracking no as soon as available.

 

Best regards,

Heidi

 

 

 

Von: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> Im Auftrag von Steve Nixon
Gesendet: Donnerstag, 25. Mai 2023 18:01
An: Froehlich, Heidi <h.froehlich@bluepoint-medical.com>
Betreff: VM-2160 with data storage

 

Hi Heidi

 

Do you know when the VM-2160 with data storage will be available for us to use to collect data from newborn patients?

 

--

Steve

 

 

Steve Nixon

Director - Viamed Ltd.

 

Office:  +44 (0)1535 634542

Mobile: +44 (0)7850 252267

 

 

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 

.

 

--
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Steve

 

 

Steve Nixon

Director - Viamed Ltd.

 

Office:  +44 (0)1535 634542

Mobile: +44 (0)7850 252267

 

 

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 

.

 

--

Steve

 

 

Steve Nixon

Director - Viamed Ltd.

 

Office:  +44 (0)1535 634542

Mobile: +44 (0)7850 252267

 

 

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 

.

 

--

Steve

 

 

Steve Nixon

Director - Viamed Ltd.

 

Office:  +44 (0)1535 634542

Mobile: +44 (0)7850 252267

 

 

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 
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Steve Nixon <steve.nixon@viamed.co.uk> 3 July 2023 at 15:55
Draft To: "Froehlich, Heidi" <h.froehlich@bluepoint-medical.com>
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Thank you Heidi

Steve
[Quoted text hidden]


